# 501804719 01/31/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paolo NOVARA	01/25/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVARACE S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Via Pietro Micca 20	
City:	Torino	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-10122	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13232574

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (612)332-9081 **Phone**: 612.332.5300

Email: mcaufman@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Sebald

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09728.0510FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory A. Sebald

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027627 FRAME: 0569 OF \$40.00 15252574

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Paolo NOVARA, Italian citizen residing at:

Via Pola 17 I-10095 GRUGLIASCO (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Buckle for restraint systems for car safety seats for children, provided with a device for indicating the correct tensioning"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas NOVARACE S.r.l. an Italian Limited Liability Company of Via Pietro Micca 20, I-10122 TORINO (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paolo NOVARA

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NOVARACE S.r.l. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to NOVARACE S.r.l.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said NOVARACE S.r.l. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Law Firm of MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. (USPTO Customer Number 23552) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/232574 filed on September 14, 2011 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 25th day of January

, **2011** 2012

1st Witness:

2nd Witness

Panin NOVARA

PATENT REEL: 027627 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 01/31/2012**